



WEB COPY



A.No.909 /2018 in TOS.No.101/ 2013

A.A.NAKKIRAN,J.

Earlier, when the application was posted on 05.07.2023 for hearing, there was no representation for the applicants and hence, the matter was directed to be posted on 12.07.2023 under the caption, “for dismissal”.

2. Even today, (12.07.2023) there is no representation on behalf of the applicants either in person or through the counsel on record. Hence, the application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Gv

12.07.2023